BCN219

Breeder/Starter

Breeder's Crown

Breeder's Crown Starters by Breeder

2018 Starters by Breeders

Stable

Ab Svensk, Reklamfinans

GREEN MANALISHI S

GREEN MANALISHI S
Subtotal for

ACL Stuteri Inc,
GUARDIAN ANGEL AS

GUARDIAN ANGEL AS
Subtotal for

Alaseppala, Martti
JULA DOWNTON

JULA DOWNTON
Subtotal for

Allen, Rod

SONNET GRACE

Subtotal for
Andray Farm,
MCWICKED

Subtotal for
Aspden, Tammy
EMOTICON HANOVER
EMOTICON HANOVER

Subtotal for
AV & Son, Bloodstock

STAY HUNGRY
WOODSIDE CHARM
WOODSIDE CHARM
Subtotal for
Avritt, James L.

BEAUTYONTHEBEACH
BEAUTYONTHEBEACH
PRESCIENT BEAUTY

PRESCIENT BEAUTY
Subtotal for

Baron Racing Stable,

BARON REMY
Subtotal for

Berry, Susan E

SUGAR FACTORY

Melander, Marcus
Melander, Marcus
Ab Svensk, Reklamfinans

Lorentzon, Anette
Lorentzon, Anette
ACL Stuteri Inc,

Kerwood, Susanne
Kerwood, Susanne
Alaseppala, Martti

Burke, Ron
Allen, Rod

Coleman, Casie
Andray Farm,

Blais, Luc
Blais, Luc
Aspden, Tammy

Alagna, Tony

Yoder, Verlin D

Yoder, Verlin D
AV & Son, Bloodstock

McNair, Gregg

McNair, Gregg

McNair, Gregg

McNair, Gregg
Avritt, James L.

Burke, Ron
Baron Racing Stable,

Cancelliere, Tom

2018
2018

2018
2018

2018
2018

2018

2018

2018
2018

2018
2018
2018

2018
2018
2018
2018

2018

2018

Evt Ht

2CT F
2CT E2

OoT F
OT E1

3CT F
3CT E1

2FT E2

OP F

MT F
MT El1

3CP E3
2FT F
oFT E2

2FP F
2FP E2
2FP F
2FP E1

3FP F

2CP ES

Track

PcD
PcD

PcD
PcD

PcD
PcD

PcD

PcD

PcD
PcD

PcD
PcD
PcD

PcD
PcD
PcD
PcD

PcD

PcD

Fin

A W W O

08/27/2019
Page 1

Earnings

138,000
6,250
144,250

36,800
12,500
49,300

24,450
3,000
27,450

215,000
215,000

125,000
12,500
137,500

2,000
300,000
12,500
314,500

44,160
3,000
66,240
2,000
115,400

36,800
36,800

2,000



BCN219

Breeder's Crown

Breeder's Crown Starters by Breeder

Breeder/Starter

Subtotal for Berry, Susan E

Birnam Wood Farms,

NUTCRACKER SWEET
SUGAR FACTORY
YOUAREMYCANDYGIRL
YOUAREMYCANDYGIRL
Subtotal for Birnam Wood Farms,

Black Creek, Farm

CIAO DOLCE

TACTICAL LANDING

TACTICAL LANDING
Subtotal for Black Creek, Farm

Blais, Luc

CHAMPAGNE JANE

CHAMPAGNE JANE
Subtotal for

Blue Chip Bloodstock,

HITMAN HILL

I'M TRIGGER HAPPY
PERCY BLUECHIP
PERCY BLUECHIP
PLUNGE BLUE CHIP
PLUNGE BLUE CHIP

UNION FORCES
Subtotal for

Blais, Luc

Blue Chip Bloodstock,
Bluestone Farms LLC,

DREAM TOGETHER
FATE SMILED
Subtotal for Bluestone Farms LLC,

Brittany Farms,

AMERICAN HISTORY
AMERICAN HISTORY
BETTOR'S UP

FROST DAMAGE BLUES
MANCHEGO
MANCHEGO

SIX PACK

SMOOTH LOU

SPECIAL HONOR

2018 Starters by Breeders

Stable

Takter, Jimmy
Cancelliere, Tom
Burke, Ron
Burke, Ron

Svanstedt, Ake
Takter, Jimmy
Takter, Jimmy

Blais, Luc
Blais, Luc

Oakes, Christopher
Croghan, Ross
Burke, Ron

Burke, Ron
Svanstedt, Ake
Svanstedt, Ake
Cecere, Domenico

Blais, Luc
Burke, Ron

Alagna, Tony
Alagna, Tony
McEneny, Scott
Caulfield, Kyle
Takter, Jimmy
Takter, Jimmy
Svanstedt, Ake
Brown, Brian D
Miller, Julie

2018
2018
2018
2018

2018
2018
2018

2018
2018

2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018

2018
2018

2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018

Evt

Ht

3CP E1
2CP ES

3FP
3FP

3FT
3CT
3CT

2FT
2FT

=
El

E2

El

El

3CP E1

3FP
3FP
3FP
3FT
3FT
3FP

MT
2FT

El

El

El
El

El
E3

3CP F
3CP E2

MP
MP
3FT
3FT
3CT

El
E2

E2
E2

2CP E2

2FT

F

Track

PcD
PcD
PcD
PcD

PcD
PcD
PcD

PcD
PcD

PcD
PcD
PcD
PcD
PcD
PcD
PcD

PcD
PcD

PcD
PcD
PcD
PcD
PcD
PcD
PcD
PcD
PcD

Fin

,ow AN

g Fr W o = O b

A O P W N OO O W ©

08/27/2019
Page 2

Earnings
2,000

2,000
5,000
12,500
19,500

0
250,000
12,500
262,500

6,000
12,500
18,500

2,000

0
250,000
0
55,200
12,500
1,250
320,950

2,000
2,000

5,300
3,000

5,000
3,000
12,500

44,160
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Breeder's Crown

Breeder's Crown Starters by Breeder

Breeder/Starter
Brittany Farms,

SPECIAL HONOR
SPRINGSTEEN
SPRINGSTEEN
STARITA
SUPERGIRL RILEY
SUPERGIRL RILEY
WESTERN FAME
Subtotal for Brittany Farms,

Burke, Ron

SHE'S ALLRIGHT
Subtotal for Burke, Ron

Caldwell, Fredericka

DREAM TOGETHER
Subtotal for Caldwell, Fredericka

Carroll, Karen

TALBOTCREEKWHISKEY
Subtotal for Carroll, Karen

Carver, John A.

CALL ME QUEEN BE
CALL ME QUEEN BE
ROCKIN RON
YACHT WEEK

Subtotal for
Chin, G

LAZARUS N
Subtotal for

Concord Stud,

KISSIN IN THE SAND
SUGAR FACTORY

THE ERM
Subtotal for

Carver, John A.

Chin, G

Concord Stud,
Coyote Wynd Farms,

SUPER SCHISSEL

SUPER SCHISSEL
Subtotal for

Crabbe, G J
SHARTIN N

Coyote Wynd Farms,

2018 Starters by Breeders

Stable

Miller, Julie
Allard, Rene
Allard, Rene
Holloway, Joe
Miller, Ervin M.
Miller, Ervin M.
Takter, Jimmy

Burke, Ron

Blais, Luc

Blais, Luc

Croghan, Ross
Croghan, Ross
Burke, Ron
Lind, Staffan

Takter, Jimmy

Johansson, Nancy
Cancelliere, Tom
Norris, Charlie

Takter, Jimmy
Takter, Jimmy

King Jr, James T

2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018

2018

2018

2018

2018
2018
2018
2018

2018

2018
2018
2018

2018
2018

2018

Evt Ht

2FT E1
3CPF
3CP E1
2FT E1
3FT F
3FT E2
OP F

2FP E2

MT E1

3CP E2

MP F
MP E1
OP F

2CP E2

OP F

3FP F
2CP E3
MT E1

2CT F
2CT E2

MP F

Track

PcD
PcD
PcD
PcD
PcD
PcD
PcD

PcD

PcD

PcD

PcD
PcD
PcD
PcD

PcD

PcD
PcD
PcD

PcD
PcD

PcD

Fin

g1 o1 60 A W OON

A D P O

08/27/2019
Page 3

Earnings

5,250
5,300
3,000
2,000
5,000
1,250
20,210
114,970

2,000
2,000

2,700
12,500
32,336

2,000
49,536

4,300
4,300

115,000
2,000
1,250

118,250

44,160
3,000
47,160

135,000
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Breeder/Starter
Crabbe, G J

SHARTIN N
Subtotal for Crabbe, GJ

Crawford Farms,

ST SOMEWHERE
ST SOMEWHERE
STELLA JANE
STELLA JANE
Subtotal for Crawford Farms,

DeLong, Jesse J
SEVENTIMESAVIRGIN
Subtotal for DeLong, Jesse J

Deo Volente Farms,

DE LOS CIELOS DEO
MISS YOU KELLY
MISS YOU KELLY
PRINCESS DEO
SETTE DEO

Subtotal for
Devos, Terry

CRUISING IN STYLE
Subtotal for

Dey lll, Stephen P

DOUBLE A MINT
DOUBLE A MINT
ICE ATTRACTION
ICE ATTRACTION
THE ICE DUTCHESS
THE ICE DUTCHESS
Subtotal for Dey lIl, Stephen P
Diamond Creek Farm, LLC

BLOOD MONEY
BLOOD MONEY
CRUISE
DECOY
GEMOLOGIST
GRAND TETON
GRAND TETON
PROOF

Devos, Terry

Deo Volente Farms,

Breeder's Crown

Breeder's Crown Starters by Breeder

2018 Starters by Breeders

Stable

King Jr, James T

Burke, Ron
Burke, Ron
Butenschoen, John R
Butenschoen, John R

Nickerson, Jimmy

Burke, Ron

Lauer, Bruce
Lauer, Bruce
Daley, Noel
Baillargeon, Benoit

Harris, Andrew

Burke, Ron
Burke, Ron
Svanstedt, Ake
Svanstedt, Ake
Takter, Jimmy
Takter, Jimmy

Takter, Jimmy
Takter, Jimmy
Brown, Brian D
Takter, Jimmy
Svanstedt, Ake
Takter, Jimmy
Takter, Jimmy
Brown, Brian D

2018

2018
2018
2018
2018

2018

2018
2018
2018
2018
2018

2018

2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018

2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018

Evt

MP

2FP
2FP
2FT
2FT

MP

Ht

E2

El

E2

E2

2CP E1

2FT
2FT
2FT
2FT

3CT

3FP
3FP
MT
MT
2FT
2FT

E2
E2
E3

E2

El

El

E3

2CP F
2CP E3

2FP

El

3CP E2

3CT

El

3CP F
3CP E3
2CP F

Track

PcD

PcD
PcD
PcD
PcD

PcD

PcD
PcD
PcD
PcD
PcD

PcD

PcD
PcD
PcD
PcD
PcD
PcD

PoD
PcD
PcD
PcD
PcD
PcD
PcD
PcD

Fin
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Earnings

12,500
147,500

27,600
12,500
6,000
6,250
52,350

2,000
6,000
3,000
1,250
1,250
13,500

5,000
3,000
57,500
3,000
6,000
6,250
80,750

27,600
6,250

0

1,250
1,250
24,380
6,250
138,000



BCN219 Breeder's Crown

Breeder's Crown Starters by Breeder

2018 Starters by Breeders

Breeder/Starter Stable
Diamond Creek Farm, LLC

PROOF Brown, Brian D

PURE COUNTRY Takter, Jimmy

PURE COUNTRY Takter, Jimmy
Subtotal for Diamond Creek Farm, LLC

Dittmar, WJ

AGENT Q Oakes, Christopher
Subtotal for Dittmar, WJ

Docs Farm Inc.,

SOLITARY Surick, Nick
SOLITARY Surick, Nick
Subtotal for Docs Farm Inc.,

Dunroven Stud,

TOP EXPECTATIONS Miller, Ervin M.
Subtotal for Dunroven Stud,

Egloff, John M.

EVALUATE Melander, Marcus
Subtotal for Egloff, John M.

Emerald Highlands Farm,

CINNAMACK Brown, Brian D
Subtotal for Emerald Highlands Farm,

Fair Island Farm,

WOLFGANG Takter, Jimmy
Subtotal for Fair Island Farm,

Fair Winds Farm,

SHAKE THAT HOUSE Oakes, Christopher
Subtotal for Fair Winds Farm,

Falk, Goran C

HUDSON RIVER Takter, Jimmy

HUDSON RIVER Takter, Jimmy
Subtotal for Falk, Goran C

Fashion Farms LLC.,

BROADWAY DONNA Campbell, Jim

BROADWAY DONNA Campbell, Jim

CANTAB FASHION Campbell, Jim
Subtotal for Fashion Farms LLC.,

Fielding, John D
KISSIN IN THE SAND Johansson, Nancy

2018
2018
2018

2018

2018
2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018
2018

2018
2018
2018

2018

Evt Ht

2CP E2
MP F
MP E1

MP E1

3FP F
3FP E1

3FT E1

3CT F

3CP E1

3CT E2

2CP E2

2CT F
2CT E1

MT F
MT E2
2CT E2

3FP F

Track Fin
PcD 1
PcD

PcD 2
PcD 8
PcD 8
PcD 4
PcD 5
PcD 7
PcD 5
PcD 5
PcD 6
PcD 3
PcD 3
PcD 8
PcD 5
PcD 7
PcD 2

08/27/2019
Page 5

Earnings

12,500
29,808
6,250
253,538

5,000
2,000
7,000

12,500
12,500

5,000
5,000

1,250
1,250

1,250
1,250

66,240
3,000
69,240

2,500
1,250

0
3,750

115,000
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Breeder's Crown Starters by Breeder Page 6

2018 Starters by Breeders

Breeder/Starter Stable Evt Ht Track Fin Earnings
Subtotal for Fielding, John D 115,000

Goldband, Sam

WHISPERING OAKS Takter, Jimmy 2018 2FT F PcD 5 27,600

WHISPERING OAKS Takter, Jimmy 2018 2FT E1 PcD 3 3,000
Subtotal for Goldband, Sam 30,600

Gombert, Darryl O

DONTTELLMEAGAIN King Jr, James T 2018 OP F PcD 3 48,504
Subtotal for Gombert, Darryl O 48,504

Graham, Dr Patrick

HOMICIDE HUNTER Oakes, Christopher 2018 OT F PcD 1 250,000

HOMICIDE HUNTER Oakes, Christopher 2018 OT E2 PcD 5 1,250
Subtotal for Graham, Dr Patrick 251,250

Hainsworth, Alan

TOP FLIGHT ANGEL Miller, Julie 2018 OT F PcD 2 115,000
TOP FLIGHT ANGEL Miller, Julie 2018 OT E2 PcD 1 12,500
Subtotal for Hainsworth, Alan 127,500

Hanover Shoe Farms,

AIR FORCE HANOVER Brown, Brian D 2018 2CP F PcD 8 6,000
AIR FORCE HANOVER Brown, Brian D 2018 2CP E1 PcD 2 6,250
CAPRICE HILL Oakes, Christopher 2018 MT F PcD 3 27,600
CAPRICE HILL Oakes, Christopher 2018 MT E2 PcD 4 2,000
CAVIART ALLY Daley, Noel 2018 MP F PcD 2 62,100
CAVIART ALLY Daley, Noel 2018 MP E2 PcD 3 3,000
CLOUD NINE FASHION Campbell, Jim 2018 2FT F PcD 3 66,240
CLOUD NINE FASHION Campbell, Jim 2018 2FT E3 PcD 3 3,000
COURTNEY HANOVER Zeron, Rick 2018 3FT F PcD 6 5,000
COURTNEY HANOVER Zeron, Rick 2018 3FT E1 PcD 4 2,000
CRUZADO DELA NOCHE Melander, Marcus 2018 OT F PcD 6 5,000
CRUZADO DELA NOCHE Melander, Marcus 2018 OT E1 PcD 3 3,000
CRYSTAL FASHION Campbell, Jim 2018 3CT F PcD 3 56,450
CRYSTAL FASHION Campbell, Jim 2018 3CT E2 PcD 4 2,000
DEALT A WINNER Silva, Mark 2018 OP F PcD 7 4,300
DONE WELL Burke, Ron 2018 3CP E3 PcD 5 1,250
DORSODURO HANOVER Burke, Ron 2018 3CP F PcD 1 265,000
DORSODURO HANOVER Burke, Ron 2018 3CP E1 PcD 1 12,500
FILIBUSTER HANOVER Burke, Ron 2018 OP F PcD 2 101,050
HANNELORE HANOVER Burke, Ron 2018 OT E2 PcD 6 0
HAYDEN HANOVER Miller, Julie 2018 3CP E3 PcD 6 0
LYONS JOHNNYJINR Gillis, Jeffrey R 2018 2CP F PcD 9 6,000
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Breeder/Starter

Hanover Shoe Farms,

LYONS JOHNNYJINR

MONEY SHOT HANOVER

PHAETOSIVE
PHAETOSIVE

STEUBEN HANOVER

SYLPH HANOVER

TALL DRINK HANOVER
TALL DRINK HANOVER

Subtotal for

Hertrich Ill, Frederick W
SISTER'S PROMISE

Subtotal for
Highland TB Farm,

HIGHLAND DYNAMITE

Subtotal for
Hogan, Patricia M

BRADY BUNCH

CONWAY KELLYANNE

Subtotal for
Hurtgen, John P

NF HAPPENSTANCE
NF HAPPENSTANCE

Subtotal for
laguinta, SJ
AGENT Q

Subtotal for
lles, Barbara N

LATHER UP

LATHER UP
Subtotal for

lles, Gary L
LATHER UP

LATHER UP
Subtotal for

Jahre, Jorgen

LILY STRIDE
LILY STRIDE

Hanover Shoe Farms,

Hertrich Ill, Frederick W

Highland TB Farm,

Hogan, Patricia M

Hurtgen, John P

laguinta, SJ

lles, Barbara N

lles, Gary L

Breeder's Crown
Breeder's Crown Starters by Breeder

2018 Starters by Breeders

Stable

Gillis, Jeffrey R
Harder, Mark

Smedshammer, Trond
Smedshammer, Trond

Blais, Luc
Burke, Ron
Alagna, Tony
Alagna, Tony

Toscano, Linda J.

Fine, Marty

Miller, Ervin M.
Norris, Charlie

Jamieson, Carl
Jamieson, Carl

Oakes, Christopher

Francis, Clyde
Francis, Clyde

Francis, Clyde
Francis, Clyde

Harder, Mark
Harder, Mark

2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018

2018

2018

2018
2018

2018
2018

2018

2018
2018

2018
2018

2018
2018

Evt Ht

2CP ES
2FP E2
3FT F

3FT E2
2CT E1
2FP E1
2FP F

2FP E2

2FT ES

3FT E1

2CT E1
2FT E1

MT F
MT E2

MP E1

3CP F
3CP E3

3CP F
3CP E3

3FT F
3FT E2

Track

PcD
PcD
PcD
PcD
PcD
PcD
PcD
PcD

PcD

PcD

PcD
PcD

PcD
PcD

PcD

PcD
PcD

PcD
PcD

PcD
PcD

Fin

P N O 0~ M O W

08/27/2019
Page 7

Earnings

3,000

0
36,800
2,000

0

0

6,000
12,500
700,040

1,250
1,250

18,400
12,500
30,900

121,900
3,000
124,900

121,900
3,000
124,900

250,000
6,250
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Breeder/Starter

Subtotal for Jahre, Jorgen

Jones, Steve

I'M A BIG DEAL
I'M A BIG DEAL
Subtotal for Jones, Steve

Jones, William L.

CHARMED LIFE
Subtotal for
K R Breeding LLC,

LINDY THE GREAT
Subtotal for

Jones, William L.

K R Breeding LLC,
Katz, Marvin

ARIANA G

ARIANA G

SPECIAL HONOR

SPECIAL HONOR

WHISPERING OAKS

WHISPERING OAKS
Subtotal for Katz, Marvin

Kentuckiana Farms,

LILY STRIDE

LILY STRIDE

THINKBIG DREAMBIG

THINKBIG DREAMBIG

WILL TAKE CHARGE

WILL TAKE CHARGE
Subtotal for

Key, Robert J.

LOOKING FOR ZELDA
LOOKING FOR ZELDA
MASS FORTUNE K
RENAISSANCE LADY K
Subtotal for
Klein, Kenneth H.

ART LECTURE
Subtotal for

Key, Robert J.

Klein, Kenneth H.
Klemencic, Stan

SMART AS HILL
SMART AS HILL

Kentuckiana Farms,

Breeder's Crown

Breeder's Crown Starters by Breeder

2018 Starters by Breeders

Stable

Ryder, Chris
Ryder, Chris

Allard, Rene

Cecere, Domenico

Takter, Jimmy
Takter, Jimmy
Miller, Julie
Miller, Julie
Takter, Jimmy
Takter, Jimmy

Harder, Mark
Harder, Mark
Takter, Jimmy
Takter, Jimmy
Gillis, Jeffrey R
Gillis, Jeffrey R

Parker, Norm D.
Parker, Norm D.
Norris, Charlie

Parker, Norm D.

Gillis, Jeffrey R

Wellwood, Paula
Wellwood, Paula

2018
2018

2018

2018

2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018

2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018

2018
2018
2018
2018

2018

2018
2018

Evt

Ht

3CP F
3CP E2

MT

oT

MT
MT
2FT
2FT
2FT
2FT

3FT
3FT

El

El

=
El

El

El

E2

3CP F
3CP E1

oT
oT

3FT
3FT
2CT
2FP

2FP

2CT
2CT

E2

El
E2
E2

E2

E2

08/27/2019
Page 8

Track Fin Earnings
256,250
PcD 5,300
PcD 2 6,250
11,550
PcD 6 0
0
PcD 5 1,250
1,250
PcD 5 11,500
PcD 2 6,250
PcD 4 44,160
PcD 2 5,250
PcD 5 27,600
PcD 3 3,000
97,760
PcD 1 250,000
PcD 2 6,250
PcD 6 5,300
PcD 2 6,250
PcD 8 5,000
PcD 4 2,000
274,800
PcD 5 23,000
PcD 3 3,000
PcD 6 0
PcD 5 1,250
27,250
PcD 7 0
0
PcD 6,000
PcD 12,500
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Breeder's Crown Starters by Breeder Page 9

2018 Starters by Breeders

Breeder/Starter Stable Evt Ht Track Fin Earnings
Subtotal for Klemencic, Stan 18,500

Leinberger, Louis H

ROCKIN RON Burke, Ron 2018 OP F PcD 4 32,336
Subtotal for Leinberger, Louis H 32,336
Libfeld, Al
ARIANA G Takter, Jimmy 2018 MT F PcD 5 11,500
ARIANA G Takter, Jimmy 2018 MT E1 PcD 2 6,250
SPECIAL HONOR Miller, Julie 2018 2FT F PcD 4 44,160
SPECIAL HONOR Miller, Julie 2018 2FT E1 PcD 2 5,250
WHISPERING OAKS Takter, Jimmy 2018 2FT F PcD 5 27,600
WHISPERING OAKS Takter, Jimmy 2018 2FT E1 PcD 3 3,000
Subtotal for Libfeld, Al 97,760

Lindwood Farm,

SWEET LUCY LOU Swick, Don 2018 2FP E1 PcD 8 0
Subtotal for Lindwood Farm, 0

Little E LLC,

GOLDEN TRICKS Svanstedt, Ake 2018 2FT E2 PcD 6 0
Subtotal for Little E LLC, 0

Lohmeyer, Edward H

CONWAY KELLYANNE Norris, Charlie 2018 2FT E1 PcD 5 1,250
Subtotal for Lohmeyer, Edward H 1,250

Malcolm, Nicholas

TOMMI CANU HEARME Jones, R. Dustin 2018 2FT E3 PcD 6 0
Subtotal for Malcolm, Nicholas 0

Matthews, Barbara L

PROSPECT HILL Miller, Julie 2018 2CT F PcD 81 6,000

PROSPECT HILL Miller, Julie 2018 2CT E1 PcD 4 2,000
Subtotal for Matthews, Barbara L 8,000

Meirs, David A

DEMON ONTHE HILL Melander, Marcus 2018 2CT E1  PcD 7 0

NO MAS AMOR Toscano, Linda J. 2018 2CP F PcD 4 44,160

NO MAS AMOR Toscano, Linda J. 2018 2CP E1 PcD 1 12,500
Subtotal for Meirs, David A 56,660

Meirs, Julie

SUGAR FACTORY Cancelliere, Tom 2018 2CP E3 PcD 4 2,000
Subtotal for Meirs, Julie 2,000

Meirs, Sherri K.
CAPTAIN CRUNCH Johansson, Nancy 2018 2CP F PcD 1 300,000
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Breeder/Starter
Meirs, Sherri K.

CAPTAIN CRUNCH
NO MAS AMOR
NO MAS AMOR
Subtotal for
Miller, John L

FIFTYDALLARBILL
FIFTYDALLARBILL
Subtotal for

Moni Market Breeders,

MA WAS RIGHT
THIS IS THE PLAN
THIS IS THE PLAN
Subtotal for
Morrisville Col. Fdn.,

BARN BELLA
BARN BELLA
Subtotal for

Mossbarger, Jay E

IMPINKTOO
IMPINKTOO
Subtotal for

Mulligan, William G.

MARION MARAUDER
MARION MARAUDER
Subtotal for

Nash, Charles
DANCE BLUE

DANCE BLUE
Subtotal for

Nash, Julie

DANCE BLUE

DANCE BLUE
Subtotal for

Breeder's Crown

Breeder's Crown Starters by Breeder

Meirs, Sherri K.

Miller, John L

Moni Market Breeders,

Morrisville Col. Fdn.,

Mossbarger, Jay E

Mulligan, William G.

Nash, Charles

Nash, Julie

O Narutac Equine, Nursery

PINKMAN
PINKMAN
Subtotal for

2018 Starters by Breeders

Stable

Johansson, Nancy
Toscano, Linda J.
Toscano, Linda J.

Crone, William
Crone, William

Daley, Noel
Burke, Ron
Burke, Ron

Smedshammer, Trond
Smedshammer, Trond

Burke, Ron
Burke, Ron

Wellwood, Paula
Wellwood, Paula

Johansson, Nancy
Johansson, Nancy

Johansson, Nancy
Johansson, Nancy

Takter, Jimmy
Takter, Jimmy

O Narutac Equine, Nursery

2018
2018
2018

2018
2018

2018
2018
2018

2018
2018

2018
2018

2018
2018

2018
2018

2018
2018

2018
2018

Evt Ht

2CP E2
2CP F
2CP E1

3CT F
3CT E2

2FT E1
3CP F
3CP E2

MT F
MT E2

3FT F
3FT E1

OoT F
OT E1

3FP F
3FP E1

3FP F
3FP E1

OoT F
OT E1

Track Fin
PcD 2
PcD

PcD 1
pcD 8
PcD 2
PcD 6
PcD

PcD 1
PcD

PcD 2
PcD 9
PcD 2
PcD 7
PcD

PcD 3
PcD 5
PcD 3
PcD 5
PcD 5
PcD 2

08/27/2019
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Earnings

6,250
44,160
12,500

362,910

5,000
2,000
7,000

58,512
12,500
71,012

2,500
6,250
8,750

5,000
6,250
11,250

5,000
2,000
7,000

55,200
1,250
56,450

55,200
1,250
56,450

23,000
6,250
29,250
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Breeder/Starter
Old Block Stables,

ART LECTURE
Subtotal for

Order By Stable,

Old Block Stables,

ATLANTA
ATLANTA
GIMPANZEE
GIMPANZEE
KINGS COUNTY
KINGS COUNTY
Subtotal for Order By Stable,

Pedigree Farm,

LAWMAKER
LAWMAKER
Subtotal for Pedigree Farm,

Peninsula Farm,

PINK PISTOL

PINK PISTOL

Subtotal for Peninsula Farm,

Perretti Farms,

BLUE MOON STRIDE

BLUE MOON STRIDE
Subtotal for

Phillips, Ronald L

ROCKIN RON
Subtotal for

R A W Equine,

Perretti Farms,

Phillips, Ronald L

KISSIN IN THE SAND
Subtotal for

Rankin, Tom & Elizabeth

RUN DIRECTOR

RUN DIRECTOR
Subtotal for

Reid, David P

ICE ATTRACTION
ICE ATTRACTION
THE ICE DUTCHESS
THE ICE DUTCHESS

R A W Equine,

Breeder's Crown

Breeder's Crown Starters by Breeder

2018 Starters by Breeders

Stable

Gillis, Jeffrey R

Zeron, Rick
Zeron, Rick
Melander, Marcus
Melander, Marcus
Cecere, Domenico
Cecere, Domenico

Harris, Andrew
Harris, Andrew

Shody, Peter
Shody, Peter

Harder, Mark
Harder, Mark

Burke, Ron

Johansson, Nancy

Baillargeon, Benoit
Baillargeon, Benoit

Rankin, Tom & Elizabeth

Svanstedt, Ake
Svanstedt, Ake
Takter, Jimmy
Takter, Jimmy

2018

2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018

2018
2018

2018
2018

2018
2018

2018

2018

2018
2018

2018
2018
2018
2018

Evt

2FP

3FT
3FT
2CT
2CT
2CT
2CT

3CT
3CT

MT
MT

MP
MP

oP

3FP

3CT
3CT

MT
MT
2FT
2FT

Ht

E2

E2

El

E2

El

E2

E2

E2

El

E3

08/27/2019
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Track Fin Earnings
PcD 7 0
0
PcD 2 115,000
PcD 1 12,500
PcD 1 300,000
PcD 1 12,500
PcD 6 6,000
PcD 5 1,250
447,250
PcD 6 5,000
PcD 6 2,000
7,000
PcD 7 2,500
PcD 3 3,000
5,500
PcD 4 19,872
PcD 4 2,000
21,872
PcD 4 32,336
32,336
PcD 2 115,000
115,000
PcD 4 38,050
PcD 3 3,000
41,050
PcD 2 57,500
PcD 3 3,000
PcD 7 6,000
PcD 2 6,250
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2018 Starters by Breeders

Breeder/Starter Stable Evt Ht Track Fin Earnings
Subtotal for Reid, David P 72,750

Riverview Breeding, LLC

CAPTAIN TREVOR Alagna, Tony 2018 2CP F PcD 7 6,000

CAPTAIN TREVOR Alagna, Tony 2018 2CP E3 PcD 1 12,500
Subtotal for Riverview Breeding, LLC 18,500

Robinson, Donald E.

CIAO DOLCE Svanstedt, Ake 2018 3FT E2 PcD 6 0
Subtotal for Robinson, Donald E. 0

Rose, Jeffrey H

DONTTELLMEAGAIN King Jr, James T 2018 OP F PcD 3 48,504

PINK PISTOL Shody, Peter 2018 MT F PcD 7 2,500

PINK PISTOL Shody, Peter 2018 MT E2 PcD 3 3,000
Subtotal for Rose, Jeffrey H 54,004

Roydon, Annette

PINK PISTOL Shody, Peter 2018 MT F PcD 7 2,500

PINK PISTOL Shody, Peter 2018 MT E2 PcD 3 3,000
Subtotal for Roydon, Annette 5,500

Smith, Stephanie

TRIX AND STONES Jamieson, Carl 2018 2CT F PcD 7 6,000

TRIX AND STONES Jamieson, Carl 2018 2CT E2 PcD 4 2,000
Subtotal for Smith, Stephanie 8,000

Snyder, Jeffrey

ALEXA'S POWER Campbell, Jim 2018 3FP F PcD 9 5,000

ALEXA'S POWER Campbell, Jim 2018 3FP E1 PcD 2 6,250
Subtotal for Snyder, Jeffrey 11,250

Spreydon Lodge Ltd,

NIKE FRANCO N Di Domenico, Scott 2018 MP E2 PcD 5 1,250
Subtotal for Spreydon Lodge Ltd, 1,250

Spring Haven Farm,

LOVE ME SOME LOU Cancelliere, Tom 2018 2CP F PcD 3 66,240

LOVE ME SOME LOU Cancelliere, Tom 2018 2CP E2 PcD 3 3,000
Subtotal for Spring Haven Farm, 69,240

Stathis, Sam

CELEBRITY RUTH Smedshammer, Trond 2018 MT F PcD 9 2,500

CELEBRITY RUTH Smedshammer, Trond 2018 MT E1 PcD 4 2,000
Subtotal for  Stathis, Sam 4,500

Steiner Stock Farm,

LOUTENANT Burke, Ron 2018 2CP E3 PcD 5 1,250



BCN219

Breeder/Starter
Subtotal for

Stewart, Steve H.

CIAO DOLCE

DANCE BLUE

DANCE BLUE

JULA DOWNTON

JULA DOWNTON

TACTICAL LANDING

TACTICAL LANDING

YACHT WEEK

YES MICKEY
Subtotal for

Stonegate Stdb Fms,

STRONG OPINION

STRONG OPINION
Subtotal for

Stroy, Inc

SEVIYORUM
Subtotal for

Breeder's Crown

Breeder's Crown Starters by Breeder

Steiner Stock Farm,

Stewart, Steve H.

Stonegate Stdb Fms,

Stroy, Inc

Studholme Bloodstock, Ltd

LAZARUS N
Subtotal for

Stutzman, Aaron D
SHNITZLEDOSOMETHIN

SHNITZLEDOSOMETHIN
Subtotal for

Takter, Christina

KISSIN IN THE SAND
Subtotal for

The Bay's, Stable

CAPTAIN TREVOR

CAPTAIN TREVOR
Subtotal for

TLP Stable,

MISS YOU KELLY
MISS YOU KELLY

SETTE DEO
Subtotal for

Studholme Bloodstock,

Stutzman, Aaron D

Takter, Christina

The Bay's, Stable

TLP Stable,

2018 Starters by Breeders

Stable

Svanstedt, Ake
Johansson, Nancy
Johansson, Nancy
Kerwood, Susanne
Kerwood, Susanne
Takter, Jimmy
Takter, Jimmy
Lind, Staffan
Svanstedt, Ake

Burke, Ron
Burke, Ron

Miller, Julie

Takter, Jimmy
Ltd

Davis, Dylan
Davis, Dylan

Johansson, Nancy

Alagna, Tony
Alagna, Tony

Lauer, Bruce
Lauer, Bruce
Baillargeon, Benoit

2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018

2018
2018

2018

2018

2018
2018

2018

2018
2018

2018
2018
2018

Evt

3FT
3FP
3FP
3CT
3CT
3CT
3CT

Ht

E2

El

El

El

2CP E2

oT

3FP
3FP

3FT

oP

3CP
3CP

3FP

2CP
2CP

2FT
2FT
2FT

El

El

El

F
E3

F

=
E3

F
E2
E3

Track

PcD
PcD
PcD
PcD
PcD
PcD
PcD
PcD
PcD

PcD
PcD

PcD

PcD

PcD
PcD

PcD

PcD
PcD

PcD
PcD
PcD

Fin

O AP P W OO WO

08/27/2019
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Earnings
1,250

0
55,200
1,250
24,450
3,000
250,000
12,500
2,000

0
348,400

23,000
0
23,000

4,300
4,300

39,008
12,500
51,508

115,000
115,000

6,000
12,500
18,500

6,000
3,000
1,250
10,250
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Breeder/Starter
Tucker, Greg S.

ALL BETS OFF
Subtotal for

Tucker, Robert

Tucker, Greg S.

ALL BETS OFF
Subtotal for

Valley High Stable,

YOU KNOW YOU DO
Subtotal for

Tucker, Robert

Valley High Stable,
Victory Hill Farms,

CAROL'S Z TAM
CAROL'S Z TAM
Subtotal for Victory Hill Farms,

Vieux Carre, Farms

LYONS NIGHT HAWK
SEMI TOUGH
Subtotal for Vieux Carre, Farms

Visionary Breeders, LLC

CAPTAIN TREVOR
CAPTAIN TREVOR
Subtotal for Visionary Breeders,

Wallace, Bradley A

QUEEN OF THE PRIDE
QUEEN OF THE PRIDE
Subtotal for Wallace, Bradley A

Walnridge Farms,

CAPTAIN CRUNCH

CAPTAIN CRUNCH

DEMON ONTHE HILL
Subtotal for

Walnut Hall Limited,

CHIN CHIN HALL
CHIN CHIN HALL
DUNBAR HALL
DUNBAR HALL
LAKEISHA HALL

LAKEISHA HALL
Subtotal for

Walnridge Farms,

Walnut Hall Limited,

Breeder's Crown

Breeder's Crown Starters by Breeder

2018 Starters by Breeders

Stable

Burke, Ron

Burke, Ron

Takter, Jimmy

Macomber, Jamie
Macomber, Jamie

Gillis, Jeffrey R
Burke, Ron

Alagna, Tony
Alagna, Tony
LLC

Lare, Kevin
Lare, Kevin

Johansson, Nancy
Johansson, Nancy
Melander, Marcus

Wrenn, Melanie
Wrenn, Melanie
Jamieson, Stephanie
Jamieson, Stephanie
Burke, Ron

Burke, Ron

2018

2018

2018

2018
2018

2018
2018

2018
2018

2018
2018

2018
2018
2018

2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018

Evt Ht

OP F

OP F

3CT E1

MP F
MP E1

2CP E1
2CP E2

2CP F
2CP E3

2FP F
2FP E1

2CP F
2CP E2
2CT E1

2CT F
2CT E1
OT F

MP F
MP E1

Track

PcD

PcD

PcD

PcD
PcD

PcD
PcD

PcD
PcD

PcD
PcD

PcD
PcD
PcD

PcD
PcD
PcD
PcD
PcD
PcD

Fin

oo

[

g O© N © N O
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Earnings

4,300
4,300

4,300
4,300

2,700
2,000
4,700

1,250
1,250
2,500

6,000
12,500
18,500

6,000
3,000
9,000

300,000
6,250

0
306,250

27,600
6,250
5,000
6,250
2,700
1,250

49,050
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Breeder/Starter
Warrawee Farm,

WARRAWEE ROO
WARRAWEE ROO

WARRAWEE UBEAUT
WARRAWEE UBEAUT

Subtotal for

Weaver Bruscemi LLC,

SHE'S ALLRIGHT
Subtotal for

Weaver, William

WHEN DOVESCRY

WHEN DOVESCRY
Subtotal for

Wellwood, Linda

EMOTICON HANOVER
EMOTICON HANOVER

Subtotal for
White Birch Farm,

ANNIE HILL
ANNIE HILL
MANGOGH
MANGOGH
ROYAL WITCH

SIDEWALK DANCER
TREACHEROUS REIGN
TREACHEROUS REIGN

Breeder's Crown

Breeder's Crown Starters by Breeder

Warrawee Farm,

Weaver Bruscemi LLC,

Weaver, William

Wellwood, Linda

WORKIN ONA MYSTERY

Subtotal for
Wilhite, James G

ASIAGO
Subtotal for

Willinger, Louis

DE LOS CIELOS DEO

Subtotal for
Winbak Farm,

COURTLY CHOICE
IDEAL FEELING
MET'S HALL
MET'S HALL

White Birch Farm,

Wilhite, James G

Willinger, Louis

2018 Starters by Breeders

Stable

Blais, Luc
Blais, Luc
Burke, Ron
Burke, Ron

Burke, Ron

Allard, Rene
Allard, Rene

Blais, Luc
Blais, Luc

Oakes, Christopher
Oakes, Christopher
Saunders, Bruce
Saunders, Bruce
Baillargeon, Benoit
Oakes, Christopher
Alagna, Tony
Alagna, Tony
Brown, Brian D

Takter, Jimmy

Burke, Ron

Macintosh, Blake C
Deters, Michael
Miller, Julie

Miller, Julie

2018
2018
2018
2018

2018

2018
2018

2018
2018

2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018

2018

2018

2018
2018
2018
2018

Evt

oT
oT

2FP
2FP

2FP

2FT
2FT

MT
MT

2FP
2FP

Ht

E2

E2

E2

E3

El

El

2CP F
2CP E1

MT
3FP
2FP
2FP

El
El

El

2CP E3

2FT

E2

2CP E1

3CP E2
3CP E1
3CT F

3CT E1

Track

PcD
PcD
PcD
PcD

PcD

PcD
PcD

PcD
PcD

PcD
PcD
PoD
PcD
PcD
PcD
PcD
PcD
PcD

PcD

PcD

PcD
PcD
PcD
PcD

Fin

AP W W

D 01 © 0 N W oo N O

N N O O

08/27/2019
Page 15

Earnings

55,200
3,000
300,000
2,000
360,200

138,000
12,500
150,500

125,000
12,500
137,500

6,000
6,250
6,000
3,000

0

0
6,000
1,250

28,500

2,000
2,000

2,000
2,000

0

0
116,250
6,250
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Breeder/Starter
Winbak Farm,

NEWBORN SASSY
NEWBORN SASSY
TEQUILA MONDAY
TWINKLE
TWINKLE
WES DELIGHT
ZERO TOLERANCE
ZERO TOLERANCE
Subtotal for

Wood, Ken

AGENT Q
Subtotal for

Yanek, Michelle

SHE'S ALLRIGHT
Subtotal for

Yutzey, Junior

YES MICKEY
Subtotal for

Winbak Farm,

Wood, Ken

Yanek, Michelle

Yutzey, Junior

Breeder's Crown
Breeder's Crown Starters by Breeder

2018 Starters by Breeders

Stable

King Jr, James T
King Jr, James T
Oakes, Christopher
Croghan, Ross
Croghan, Ross
Oakes, Christopher
Holloway, Joe
Holloway, Joe

Oakes, Christopher

Burke, Ron

Svanstedt, Ake

2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018

2018

2018

2018

Evt

MP
MP
MP
MP
MP

Ht

El
E2

E2

3CP E2
2FP F
2FP E2

MP

El

2FP E2

oT

El

Track

PcD
PcD
PcD
PcD
PcD
PcD
PcD
PcD

PcD

PcD

PcD

Fin

N N NN 01O W

08/27/2019
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Earnings

2,700
3,000

0
12,420
6,250

0
138,000
6,250
291,120



